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 Community College Survey of Student Engagement    - 2021 Cohort
2021 Benchmark Frequency Distributions - Main Survey

[Weighted]

Active and Collaborative Learning (ACTCOLL)

2021 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent

Item 4: In your experiences at this college during the current academic year, about how often have you done each of the following?

4a. Asked questions in class or contributed
to class discussions [ACTCOLL]

CLQUEST Never 8,380 4.2

Sometimes 61,670 31.1

Often 64,821 32.7

Very often 63,291 31.9

Total 198,162 100.0

4b. Made a class presentation [ACTCOLL] CLPRESEN Never 65,950 33.3

Sometimes 74,391 37.6

Often 38,642 19.5

Very often 18,806 9.5

Total 197,789 100.0

4f. Worked with other students on projects
during class [ACTCOLL]

CLASSGRP Never 50,406 25.6

Sometimes 68,878 35.0

Often 49,529 25.2

Very often 28,063 14.3

Total 196,876 100.0

4g. Worked with classmates outside of class
to prepare class assignments [ACTCOLL]

OCCGRP Never 91,717 46.5

Sometimes 62,975 32.0

Often 27,592 14.0

Very often 14,787 7.5

Total 197,071 100.0

4h. Tutored or taught other students (paid
or voluntary) [ACTCOLL]

TUTOR Never 152,468 77.4

Sometimes 30,138 15.3

Often 8,863 4.5

Very often 5,587 2.8

Total 197,056 100.0

4i. Participated in a community-based
project (service-learning activity) as part of
a regular course [ACTCOLL]

PARTICCBP Never 152,123 77.2

Sometimes 30,265 15.4

Often 9,517 4.8

Very often 5,222 2.6

Total 197,127 100.0

4q. Discussed ideas from your readings or
classes with others outside of class
(students, family members, co-workers, etc.)
[ACTCOLL]

OOCIDEAS Never 33,387 16.9

Sometimes 73,414 37.2

Often 52,465 26.6

Very often 37,844 19.2

Total 197,110 100.0


